
August-2020 
DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-05/08/2020 

1 M.V. M Hossain-2 
M.01-1313 

Md. Nagir Sheak 

IM2-4291 
J.H. Khulna 06/08/20 04/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3160 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V. Omor Ibn Yunus-1 

M-7187 

Md. Rubel Sikder 

IM3-6218 

Sohel Ent Khulna 06/08/20 04/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3138 

 

2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V. Nur-E-Rawza-1 
M-01-2095 

Md. Sohrab Hossain Molla  

IM2 3690 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 06/08/20 04/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3140 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 MV. Rawf Nagor-1 
M-12739 

Md. Rezaul Matubbar 

IM3-6632 

Kopotakho Khulna 06/08/20 03/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3143 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Banglar Al Saeed-1  

M-13146 

Md. Roich Uddin 

IM2-4886 

Anbis Khulna 09/08/20 07/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3157 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V.Dream Ocean-4 
 M-7737 

Md. Bachchu Sharif  

IM2 4975 

Dream Sto. Khulna 09/08/20 07/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3177 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V. TLN-17 
 No-15406 

Md. Liaquat Hossain 

IM2 5157 
Three Light  Khulna 07/08/20 05/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3166 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V. TLN-12,  
M-10197 

Md. Arif Mridha 

IM2 500302793 

Three Light  Khulna 07/08/20 05/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3169 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V. TLN-38 

No-01-2006 

Md. Resel Fakir 

IM2 500303363 

Three Light  Khulna 07/08/20 05/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3168 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V. TLN-16 
No-15462 

Mr. Nazrul Islam 

IM2 500303967 

Three Light  Khulna 07/08/20 05/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3167 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V. Kowmi-2 

No-15403 

Md. Sajib Ahammad Rasel,  

IM2 500304550 

Three Light  Kolkata upto 21/08/20 Khulna Khulna 3156 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 M.V. Master Sabbir 
M-15473   

Md. Ariful Islam 

IM3 500301895 

Mizan 
Inland 

Kolkata upto 19/08/20 Narayanganj Narayanganj 3144 2&1 Fly Ash 

  
DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-06/08/2020 

1 M.V.Nashek-1 
M-6806 

Mr. Al Amin Sabuj 

IM3 500303835 
F.N.Line Khulna 10/08/20 08/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3180 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Abdus Salam-2 

M-6230 

Md,Abul Kashem , Master, Class-

2, Certificate No.IM2-2982 

H A Jalil Khulna 08/08/20 06/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3182 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Abdul Salam-1 
M-10188 

Md. Jamal Meah , Master, Class-

3, Certificate No.IM3-5794 

H A Jalil Khulna 08/08/20 06/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3181 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Naval-4 
M-8057   

Md. Abdul Kayum 

IM3-500304458   

Antra Kolkata upto 31/08/20 Khulna Khulna 3184 2&1 Fly Ash 

 5 M.V. Mou 
M-15431 

Md. Ramjan Ali 

IM2-500304291 
Sohel Ent. Khulna 10/08/20 08/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj  2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Char Shamil 
M-20702 

Md. Qamrul Islam 

IM2-1819 

Dream Sto. Khulna 09/08/20 07/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3179 2&1 Fly Ash 



7 M.V. Saifur Rahman 
M-18011 

Md. Rabiul Islam  

IM2 3698 

Dream Sto. Khulna 09/08/20 07/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3178 2&1 Fly Ash 

 
DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-09/08/2020 

1 M.V.Taribun Nazat-3 
No-M-01-2217 

Sheikh Sahidul Islam 
IM2-3890 

Afreen Khulna 12/08/20 10/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3210 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Shabab Farhan 
M-01-1820 

Md. Babul Hossain 
IM2 3947 

Faizan Khulna 13/08/20 11/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3189 2&1 Fly Ash 

 3 M.V. Halimon 
M-10602 

Md. Amirul Islam 
IM2-500302074 

Sumona Khulna 10/08/20 08/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3195 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Nitul Hossain-2 
M-6338 

Md. Nazim Uddin 
IM3-6932 

Shohagh Khulna 10/08/20 08/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3194 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Kazi Sonia 

M-13527 

Md. Sahab Uddin, Master, Class-

1, Certificate No. IM1 1433 
Islam Khulna 11/08/20 09/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3196 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 MV. AKL-3 
M. 7782 

Md. Ekramul Haque 
2 IM2-3882 

Safina Khulna 11/08/20 09/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3192 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V. Sumona-9  
M-01-1851   

Md. Mazibur Rahman 
IM1 1891 & Md. Bellal Hosen  
IM2 500302776 

Afreen Kolkata upto 26/08/20 Narayanganj Narayanganj 3187 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Irapromi 
No-7723   

Md. Shah Alam 
IM3 7096 

T.S. 
Shipping 

Kolkata upto 17/08/20 Narayanganj Narayanganj 3197 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V. MIZAN-1 
No-6909 

Md. A. Alim 

IM2-2475 
Faizan Kolkata upto 26/08/20 Narayanganj Narayanganj 3188 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V. Preema 

M-12788 

Md. Samsul Haque 

IM3 7502 

Deen And 

Company 

Kolkata upto 15/08/20 Khulna Khulna  2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-10/08/2020 

1 M.V.Hud Hud-1 
M-01-1748 

Md,Masud Sheikh, Master Class-
1,Certificate No.IM1-1628 & 
Md.Shohel Rana Master Class- 1, 
Certificate No.IM1- 500301181 

Gazaria Khulna 15/08/20 13/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3225 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V.S R C-4 

M-7849 

Md,Iqbal Hossain Master, Class-
1,Certificate No.IM1-1657 

Gazaria Khulna 17/08/20 15/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3224 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Allarakha 
M-12955 

Md, Shokot Akbar, Master, 
Class-2, Certifica No. IM2-3793 

Raman Navi Khulna 12/08/20 10/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3247 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Imtiaj  
M-13951 

Md. Mozammel Hossain, Master, 

Class-2, Certificat No. IM2-3405 

Al Jamiu Khulna 14/08/20 12/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3213 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Ovijan-8  
M-01-1968 

Md, Zakir Hossain 
IM1-2029 

Al Jamiu Khulna 12/08/20 10/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3229 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V.Jassi-2 
M-9815 

Md. Mostak Ahmed 
IM2-3454 

A-B Khulna 12/08/20 10/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3215 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Shariat Ullah-5  
M-01-1138 

Mr. Mamun Sheikh 
IM3 500303988 

Anbis Khulna 12/08/20 10/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3221 2&1 Fly Ash 



8 M.V. Tetoitla-6 
M-13769 

Md. Jahidul Islam 
IM2 4925 

Al Amin Khulna 17/08/20 15/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3208 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V.Islami Taj 

C-1013 

Md. Islam Mollah 

IM2 5139 

Shams Khulna 12/08/20 10/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3231 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V. Banglar Nakor,  

M-6773 

Mr. Kaikobad 

IM2 4564 

Amena Khulna 14/08/20 12/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3214 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V.Sharaf-1 
M-7016 

Md. Shihab Kazi 
IM2-500304319 

Dream Sto. Khulna 12/08/20 10/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3222 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 MV. Seven Circle-9 
M. 10399 

Md. Obaidur Rahman 
1 IM1-2700 

Seven Circle Khulna 12/08/20 10/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3216 2&1 Fly Ash 

13 MV. Seven Circle-20 
M. 15289 

Md. Salim mia 
2 IM2-4171 

 Seven Circle 
 

Khulna 12/08/20 10/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3217 2&1 Fly Ash 

14 MV. Seven Circle-11 

M. 7125 

Md. Masud Rana 

1 IM1-1811 

Seven Circle Khulna 12/08/20 10/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3218 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 MV. Seven Circle-22 
M. 10701 

Md. Nurul Islam 
1 IM1-500304849 

Seven Circle Khulna 12/08/20 10/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3219 2&1 Fly Ash 

16 MV. Seven Circle-10 
M. 7466 

Md. Muklachur Rahman 
1 IM1-500305260 

Seven Circle Khulna 12/08/20 10/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3220 2&1 Fly Ash 

  

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-12/08/2020 

1 M.V.Dream Ocean-2 
M-7606 

Md. Belal Hossain  
IM2 3795 

Dream Sto. Khulna 12/08/20 10/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3249 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V. Sharacen 
M-10735 

Md. Nahid Shik 
IM2-5198 

Dream Sto. Khulna 12/08/20 10/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3251 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Nafshan-1 
M-01-1233 

Md. Farhad Mollah 
IM2-500304322 

MER Khulna 13/08/20 11/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3256 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V. Yasmin Roksana 

M-6883 

Md. Kamal Hossain 

IM1-1859 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 15/08/20 13/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj  2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. H.R. Jilani 
M-10826 

Md. Zahangir Alam 
IM2-500305160 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 15/08/20 13/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3241 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Baba Mayer Doya-1 
M-12898 

Md. Jahid Howader 
IM3-6831 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 15/08/20 13/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3240 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Jal Sagar-1 
M-01-1644 

Md.Jewel Hossain 
IM2-4529 

Dream Sto. Khulna 13/08/20 11/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3250 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V.Princes Monika 

M-01-1945 

Md. Belal Uddin 

IM2 4150 
Sayra 

Shipping 

Khulna 17/08/20 15/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3244 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V.Asha Monika-2 
M-6965 

Md. Shemul Biswas  
IM3 6371 

Sayra 
Shipping 

Khulna 16/08/20 14/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3243 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V. TLN-27 
No-10519         

Md. Anwar Hossain 
IM1 1722 

Three Light Khulna 13/08/20 11/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3236 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V. Mridula-1 
M-20819 

Md. Kamal Hossain 
IM1 2115 

Mizan Inland Khulna 13/08/20 11/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3238 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 M.V.Marium Liza 

M-6967  

Md. Sakhawat Hossain 

IM2 3235 

Sayra 

Shipping 

Kolkata upto 26/08/20 Narayanganj Narayanganj 3242 2&1 Fly Ash 



13 MV. King Sazzad-4 
M.13839 

Md. Murad Sheikh 
2 IM2-4602 

Enam Khulna 15/08/20 13/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3248 2&1 Fly Ash 

14 MV. Shile Ema 

M. 12855 

Md. Shahajuddin 

2 IM2-3840 

Safina Khulna 15/08/20 13/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3270 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 MV. King Sazzad-4 

M. 13893 

Mr.Murad Shak 

2 IM2-4602 

Enam Ship Khulna 15/08/20 13/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3248 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

 DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-13/08/2020 

1 M.V. Oroj 
M-11381 

Mr. Palash 
IM2 3705 

Shohagh Khulna 13/08/20 11/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3262 2&1 Fly 

Ash 

2 M.V.Prince of Juwel-2 
M-7671 

Md. Rased Mia 
IM2-500305193 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 13/08/20 11/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3269 2&1 Fly 

Ash 

4 M.V.Master Muin  
M-01-1655 

Md,Tajul Islam, Master, Class-

2, Certificat No. IM2-500301316 

Al Jamiu Khulna 16/08/20 14/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3265 2&1 Fly 

Ash 

5 M.V.Shariatullah-1 
M-12844 

Md. Nazrul Islam, Master, Class-

2, Certificate No. IM2-4541 
 

Tarafder Khulna 16/08/20 14/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3279 2&1 Fly 

6Ash 

6 M.V.Mohajir-1 

M-18072 

Md,Rasel Sheikh Master, Class-3, 
Certificate No.IM3-7244 

Gazaria Khulna 17/08/20 15/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3274 2&1 Fly 

Ash 

7 M.V. Khalil-1 
M-10846 

Md. Babul Shaikh, Master, Class-1, 

Certificate no. IM1-2089 

Alam Shi Khulna 13/08/20 11/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3272 2&1 Fly 

Ash 

8 M.V. Altaf-1 

M-7991 

. Md. Ripon Matubbar, Master, 

Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-4493 

Taia Shi Khulna 19/08/20 17/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3276 2&1 Fly 

Ash 

9 MV. Ajlan 
M. 13595 

Md. Gias Uddin 
2 IM2-500301412 

Safina Navi Khulna 15/08/20 13/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3271 2&1 Fly 

Ash 

10 MV. Banglar Shanti-1 
M. 6835 

Md. Jahangiar Alam 
2 IM2-3565 

Ariana Shi Khulna 16/08/20 14/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3283 2&1 Fly 

Ash 

11 MV. Atimkhana 
M. 12327 

Md. Shofiqul Islam 
3 IM3-7331 

Ariana Shi Khulna 16/08/20 14/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3261 2&1 Fly 

Ash 

12 MV. Shatabdi Badhon 
M. 01-2115 

Md. Shahin Mollik 
2 IM2-5053 

Ariana Shi Khulna 16/08/20 14/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3260 2&1 Fly 

Ash 

13 MV. Fatema Walid-1 
M. 12761 

Md. Milon hossen 
2 IM2-4905 

Ariana Shi Khulna 16/08/20 14/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3277 2&1 Fly 

Ash 

14 MV. Jay Mahagajant Laxmi 
(Rej no.pnj.552) 

Mr. Sk Abbas Uddin 
1,338 

Winship Kolkata 13/08/20 08/09/20 Khulna Kolkata 3258 2&1 Fly 

Ash 

 
DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-16/08/2020 

1 M.V. Modinar Patha-2  
M-01-1750   

Md. Haddiuggaman Sumon,  
 IM2 500301550 

Afreen Khulna 19/08/20 17/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3294 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V. Westin-3  

M-7840 

Md. Eklas Kazi 

IM1-2392 
Afreen Khulna 20/08/20 18/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3286 2&1 Fly Ash 



3 M.V.Salma Kazi 
M-10438 

Abduz Zaher 
IM3 4865 

Afreen Khulna 20/08/20 18/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3282 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-17/08/2020 

1 M.V. Prince of Yasir 
M-01-2160 

Md. Mozibul Alam 
IM2-500301924 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 18/08/20 16/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj  2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V. Prince of Nafis 
M-6741 

Md.Aminur Sarder 
IM3-500301561 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 18/08/20 16/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3332 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V. Khalid Arfan-2  
M-7189   

Md. Mojebour Rahman 
IM2-3825 

Afreen Khulna 20/08/20 18/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3313 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V. Sk.Enterprise-2 

M-7755   

Md. Shohag Molla 

IM2-5133 

Zareef Khulna 18/08/20 16/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3291 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. Sonali Ash 

M-10210 

Md. Sheikh Farid 

IM2 3943 

Universal Khulna 20/08/20 18/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3303 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Maksuda-2 
M-01-1876 

Md,Tahazzet SheikhIM1-
500302144 & Mr,Md,Sohel Rana,  
IM3-500304452 

R R Shi Khulna 20/08/20 18/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj  2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Premier-3 

M-10213 

Md, Yousuf Ali 

IM2-500301541 

Roknoor Khulna 20/08/20 18/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3302 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V.S.A.Hridoy 
M-7824 

Md, Kayom Shaik 
IM2-500301227 

Tarafder Khulna 20/08/20 18/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3323 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V.Nafsan-4 
M-01-2004 

Md. Monir Uddin 
IM2-4785 

MER Khulna 21/08/20 19/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3295 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V. Mimataj-2 

M-7724 

Md. Jakir Hossain 

IM1 2265 

Shohagh Khulna 18/08/20 16/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3314 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V.Jal Padma 
M- 7457 

Md. Shahiduzzaman, Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-3075 

Desh Eng Khulna 20/08/20 18/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3293 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 M.V. Fatema Walid-2 
M-01-1918 

Md. Sujon Molla 
IM2 500303334 

Sayra 
Shipping 

Khulna 18/08/20 16/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3312 2&1 Fly Ash 

13 M.V. Water Lili 
M-10342 

Md. Mosharof Hossain 
IM2 2412 

Sayra 
Shipping 

Khulna 18/08/20 16/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3292 2&1 Fly Ash 

14 M.V. Beauty of Feni 
M-5754 

Md. Alamgir Hossain 
IM3-4503 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 18/08/20 16/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3331 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 M.V.Garehera-10 
M-25130 

Md. Abdur Rahim,IM1-
500303946 & Md. Sahin Islam 

IM3-500304899 

Saju Khulna 18/08/20 16/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3327 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-18/08/2020 

1 M.V.M Hossain-3 
M-20315 

Md. Masud Hossain,IM1-2534 & 
Md. Hasham Shaikh, 
IM3-500301437 

Saju Khulna 21/08/20 19/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3347 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V. Sea Pride 
M-13256 

Md. Al-Amin 
IM2-500303368 

King Ocean Kolkata  28/08/20 Khulna Khulna 3311 2&1 Fly Ash 



3 M.V. Prince Of Samrat-1 
M-7795 

Mr, Fazlul Hoque, Master, Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-4815 

Gazaria Khulna 19/08/20 17/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3318 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Venchura-7 

M-01-2286 

Md. Rabiul Islam,IM1 500303159 

&Md.Saiful Islam,IM2500301410 

Dream Sto. Khulna 22/08/20 20/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3321 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. Rubel Hafiz-1 

M-20614 

Mr. H.M. Ibrahim 

IM1 500303782 

H.H. Khulna 18/08/20 15/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3325 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Tasirul Haque-2 
M-12831 

Md. Zakir Hossen 
IM2 3751 

Aalahar Dan Khulna 23/08/20 21/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3348 2&1 Fly Ash 

 
DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-19/08/2020 

1 M.V.Anika Samiha, 
M-13722 

Md. Nasir Uddin 
IM2 4739 

Al Amin Khulna 23/08/20 21/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3330 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Tataitala-2, 

M-01-1259 

Md. Bellal Hosen 

IM2 500302776 

Al Amin Khulna 20/08/20 18/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3329 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V. Harunnesa  
M-01-2317 

Md. Asraful Alam (Attab),  
IM2 4254 

S.S.Rahman Khulna 20/08/20 18/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3333 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. Hakim Sumia-3 

M-01-2237 

Md. Sakandar Ali 

 IM2 2566 
Rahman Khulna 24/08/20 22/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3358 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V.Dream Ocean-7,  
M-01-1359 

Md. Fazar Ali 
IM2 500304279 

Dream Sto. Khulna 24/08/20 22/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3337 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Hira 
M-10892 

Mr. Shahidul Islam  
IM3 500305066 

Dream Sto. Khulna 24/08/20 22/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3336 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Raif Bin Alam-1 
M-10496 

Md, Aminur Rahman, Master, 
Class-2, Certificate no.IM2-4284 

Alam Ship Khulna 20/08/20 18/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3362 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-20/08/2020 

1 M.V.Mokki 
M-7562 

Md.Ziaru Rahman , Master, Class-2, 

Certificate No.IM3-5095 

Tarafder Khulna 25/08/20 23/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3359 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V. Metrocem-1 
M-10285 

Md. Nazmul Islam, Master,Class-
2, Certificate No. IM2-5046 

Metrocem Khulna 24/08/20 22/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3363 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Jal Bihanga 

M-7161 

Md. Faruk Mredha, Master, 

Class-2, Certificat No.IM2- 3692 

Desh Eng Khulna 24/08/20 22/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3375 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V. Alamin Abdullah-2 
M-10203 

Md, Karim Hossen, Master Class- 
2, Certificate No.IM2-5074 

Gazaria Khulna 24/08/20 22/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3370 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Dream Ocean-06 
M-10370 

Md. Abdullah Khandaker 
IM2 3878 

Dream Sto. Khulna 24/08/20 22/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3373 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Sharachen-1 
M-12428 

Md.Abul Hossan, Master, Class-
1,Certificate No.IM1- 1669 

Sumona Khulna 23/08/20 21/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3360 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Master Shohel-2 

M-6906 

Md. Shahabuddin, Master, Class-

1, Certificate No. IM1-2046 
Islam Navi Khulna 24/08/20 22/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3361 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Hakim Sumia-3 
M-01-2237 

Md. Sakandar Ali 
IM2 2566 

Rahman Khulna 24/08/20 22/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3358 2&1 Fly Ash 

  



DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-23/08/2020 

1 M.V.Minti Smriti 

M-7486 
Md, Shorab Hossain, Master, 

Class-2, Certificate no. IM2-4857 

Alam Ship Khulna 23/08/20 21/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3393 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V. Rellance Bay-1  
M-01-1749 

Md, Anwar Hossain, Master 
Class-1, No.IM1-1479 &     
Md, Harun Or Rashid, Master , 
Class-2, No.IM2-500303525 

Crown Khulna 25/08/20 23/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3377 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 .V. Mermaid-7  
M-24862 

Md. Ramjan Khan 
IM1 1534 & Md. Daloar Hossain,  

IM2 3438 

S.S.Rahman Khulna 20/08/20 18/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj  2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Shudipta-1, 
M-12659 

Md, Ohidur Rahman ,Master 
Class-2,Certificate No.IM2-
500303378 

Mother Ship Khulna 24/08/20 22/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3353 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. Mukta Mitu 

M-6398 

Mr. Shidul Islam 

IM3-5772 

Dream sto. Khulna 26/08/20 24/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3374 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Sharupa 
M-18016 

Md. Ekram Molla 
IM2-3453 

Setu 
Enterprise 

Khulna 24/08/20 22/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3357 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Tanvir Hossan 
M-10179 

Md. Nasir Uddin 
IM2 4021   

Sayra 
Shipping 

Khulna 26/08/20 24/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3355 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V.Al Jamio-5  
M-01-1504 

Md,Shafiul Alam, Master, Class-
1, Certificate No. IM1-1615 

Al Jamiu Khulna 26/08/20 24/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3368 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 MV. Samina Akter 
M. 30052 

Md. Jahedul Islam 
1 IM1-500303963 

Winship Khulna 26/08/20 24/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3376 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-24/08/2020 

1 M.V. Yasmin Roksana 
M-6883 

Md. Kamal Hossain 
IM1-1859 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 25/08/20 23/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3396 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Prince Zia 
M-7028 

Md. Farook Hossain 
IM1-1761 

T.S. 
Shipping 

Khulna 28/08/20 26/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3405 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Sumaiya Suya  
M-7157 

Md. Sheikh Tanzir Ahmed,  
IM2 4856 

T.S. 
Shipping 

Khulna 26/08/20 24/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3406 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V. B-Moriom 
M-10441 

Md. Shahadat Hossain  
IM2-4173 

BORAK Khulna 27/08/20 25/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3412 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. Kawsar sumon  

M-6863 

Md. Abdul Khalak Molla 

IM2-3794 
Afreen Khulna 27/08/20 25/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3408 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Master Shaon  
M.6599 

Md. Akash 
IM2-500304773 

Afreen Khulna 27/08/20 25/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3407 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V. STCL-13 
M-10095 

Md. Atiear Sheak 
IM3-5455 

Shohagh Khulna 25/08/20 23/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3382 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V.Tiger of East Bengal-5 
M-15477 

Md. Aminur Rahman  
IM2 3306 

AMS Khulna 26/08/20 24/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3388 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V.Al Jamiu-3  
M-7888 

Md,Abdul Hai, Master, Class-2, 

Certificate No.IM2-500301925 

Al Jamiu Khulna 26/08/20 24/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3413 2&1 Fly Ash 



10 M.V.Agoeljhara-3  
M-13112 

Md, Shahin Khan, Master , Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-500302489 

Crown Khulna 26/08/20 24/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3383 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V. Sayeed-3  

M-10205 

Md. Jaber Hossain 

IM2 4409 
Sharmina Khulna 27/08/20 25/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3389 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 M.V.Abul Hasnat 

M-18078 

Md. Nur Uddin 

IM2 500304549 

Sayra 

Shipping 

Khulna 27/08/20 25/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3403 2&1 Fly Ash 

 13 M.V. Al Forkania-1 
M-01-2316 

Md.Enamul Hoque  
IM1 500305915 & Md. Shaheen 
Sarder,IM2 4517 

Dream sto. Khulna 26/08/20 24/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3416 2&1 Fly Ash 

14 M.V.Abir Abrar 
M-13830 

Md,Milton Khan , Master, Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-4733 

Muladi Khulna 28/08/20 26/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3462 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 MV. Shatabdi 
M. 13148 

Md. Mosharaf Hossain 
2 IM2-3337 

Winship Khulna 30/08/20 28/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3462 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-25/08/2020 

1 M.V.Belfast-1  

M-10111 

Md, Habibur Rahman, Master , 

Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-4039 
Empier Khulna 27/08/20 25/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3428 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Beauty of Matlab 
10520 

Md,Mamun Khan, Master, Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-3084 

Gazaria Khulna 29/08/20 27/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3426 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Omor Sadia 

M-01-1939 

Md, Mostafizur, Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No.IM2-5060 

Gazaria Khulna 27/08/20 25/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3425 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Shovon-7 
M-7586 

Md. Jahangir Alam, Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-3139 

Alamgir Khulna 28/08/20 26/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3442 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. Subhanallah-3 

M-13201 

Mr. M.M.Hamidullah, 

IM3-500303272 

Dream Sto. Khulna 26/08/20 24/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3417 2&1 Fly Ash 

 M.V. Sadiya Samiya-2 
M-5517 

Md. Abdul Hamid  
IM3 500305503 

Rahman Khulna 26/08/20 24/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3435 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Gare Hera-5 
M-18009 

Mr. Khairul Islam 
IM2-500303367 

Saju Khulna 27/08/20 25/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3414 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Al Hejaj  
M-7484 

Md. Abdul Khalak Molla 
IM2-3794 

Afreen Khulna 27/08/20 25/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3424 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V. Haji abdul Kader Mia-3,  
M.18120 

Md. Al-Mamun 
IM1-500304745  
Habibur Rahman 
IM2-4908 

Afreen Khulna 28/08/20 26/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3461 2&1 Fly Ash 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-26/08/2020 

1 M.V.Farhadabad 
M-01-1627 

Md, Rajib Molla, Master, Class-2, 
Certificate No. IM2- 4898 

Tarafder Khulna 29/08/20 27/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3454 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V.Rajhongsho-2 
M-01-2306 

Md, Billal Hossain, Master, Class-
2, Certificate No. IM2-4031 

Al Jamiu Khulna 29/08/20 27/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3451 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V. NORTH STAR 
N0. 15467 

Md. Shamim 
IM2 4217   

J&R Shipping Khulna 30/08/20 28/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3444 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V. Tamim-2 
M-15341   

Md. Ruhul Amin Mollik 
IM3-6139 

Setu 
Enterprise 

Khulna 29/08/20 27/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3440 2&1 Fly Ash 



5 M.V. A. R. B-2 
M-01-1425 

Md. Salim Molla  
IM2-3824 

A-B Khulna 31/08/20 29/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3453 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. M S K-3 

M-01-1635 

Md. Abdul Quddus 

IM2-4826 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 27/08/20 25/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3449 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V. Jamil Mredha-1,  

M-01-1649 

Md. Asraful 

IM2 4244 
Shamoli Khulna 28/08/20 26/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3441 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V.Navigator  
M.7221 

Md, Rashidul Islam, Master, 
Class-2, No.IM2-500305265 

Empier Khulna 29/08/20 27/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3445 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V.Al Summit-3 
M-6867 

Md. Sahidul Islam Molla 
IM2 500303606 

Anbis Khulna 29/08/20 27/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3452 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V.Meghna Bridge 
M-10330 

Md Nazrul Islam 
IM3 3613 

Sayra 
Shipping 

Khulna 30/08/20 28/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3457 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V.Sayera Al Hossain  

M-11958 

Md. Al-Mamun 

IM2 3162 

Sayra 

Shipping 
Khulna 28/08/20 26/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3458 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 M.V. Khalid Arfan-1  
M-7923   

Md. Barkat Miah 
IM3 6090 

Afreen Khulna 30/08/20 28/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3422 2&1 Fly Ash 

13 M.V.Humming Bird  
M-11176 

Md. Mominul Haque 
IM3-5828 

Afreen Khulna 30/08/20 28/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3502 2&1 Fly Ash 

 

DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-27/08/2020 

1 M.V.S R C-2 
M-7904 

Md,Rafiqul Islam, Master, Class-
1, Certificate No.IM1-2066 

Gazaria Khulna 01/09/20 30/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3498 2&1 Fly Ash 

2 M.V.S R C-1 
M-7881 

Md, Nazmul Hossain Polash, 
Master, Class-2,  No.IM2-4678 

Gazaria Khulna 01/09/20 30/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3499 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V.Shovon-6 

M-7585 

Md,Shaesta Khan Master, Class-
2, Certificate No.IM2-4158 

Alamgir Khulna 01/09/20 30/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3470 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V.Shetu-2 
M-7672 

Mr. B.M. Sohel Rana 
IM2- 4382 

Anbis Khulna 01/09/20 30/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3464 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V. Ocean Star 
M-7507 

Md. Amir Hossain  
IM2-4708 

Shatabdi Khulna 31/08/20 29/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3492 2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V. Pulok-1 
M-10377 

Md. Sujan Shaik 
IM3-6944 

Anbis Khulna 31/08/20 29/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3468 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V.Agoiljhara-11 
M-12734 

Md, Alim Akon Master, Class-

2,Certificate No.IM2-4524 

R R Ship Khulna 30/08/20 28/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3485 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V. S.S. Zia-2  

M-13447   
Md,Jasim Uddin Master, Class-3, 

Certificate No. IM3-6604 

Al Jamiu Khulna 30/08/20 28/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3475 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V. Al Khanjahan Ali-2  

M-5816 

Md, Redowanul Karim Master, Class-

2, Certificate no.IM2-3849  

A K 

Navigation 

Khulna 30/08/20 28/09/20 Kolkata Khulna 3469 2&1 Fly Ash 

  
DETAILS OF PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

Date-31/08/2020 

1 M.V. Arafeter Moydan -2  

M-7520   
Md. Billal Hossain 

IM3 5260 
Afreen Khulna 04/09/20 03/10/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3512 2&1 Fly Ash 



2 M.V. Modinar Pothe  
M-11148   

Md. Ziauddin 
IM3 1623 

Afreen Khulna 04/09/20 03/10/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3511 2&1 Fly Ash 

3 M.V. Shomo-3 

M-6686 

Zia Uddin Bablu 

IM3 7066 

Antra Kolkata upto 20/09/20 Narayanganj Narayanganj 3506 2&1 Fly Ash 

4 M.V. Al-Shoaib 

M-7752 

Md. Shamsul Haque 

IM3-500303555 

Antra Kolkata upto 17/09/20 Khulna Khulna 3507 2&1 Fly Ash 

5 M.V.Ma Babar Duya-12 
M-7676 

Md. Saiful Islam 
 IM2 4233 

Rahman Khulna 01/09/20 30/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj  2&1 Fly Ash 

6 M.V.Ashraful Alam 
M-15359 

Md. Jahid Sheikh 
IM2 500303543 

Rahman Khulna 01/09/20 30/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3535 2&1 Fly Ash 

7 M.V. Raif Bin Alom 
M-12950 

Md.Amir Hossain, Master, Class-
2, Certificate no. IM2-3260 

Alam Ship Khulna 01/09/20 30/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3510 2&1 Fly Ash 

8 M.V. Nusrat Binte Alam 

M-7605 

Md, Elias Hossain, Master, Class-2, 

Certificate no.IM2- 3552 

Alam Shil Khulna 01/09/20 30/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3517 2&1 Fly Ash 

9 M.V.Al Jamiu-6  
M-01-2184 

Md.Shah Kamal, Master, Class-2, 

Certificate No. IM2-3536 

Al jamiu Khulna 01/09/20 30/09/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3516 2&1 Fly Ash 

10 M.V. Asad-2 
M-6901 

Md, Omar Faruk, Master, Class-

1,Certificate No. IM1-2477 

Al jamiu Khulna 03/09/20 02/10/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3515 2&1 Fly Ash 

11 M.V.Miami  
M-13760 

Mr. Ziaur Rahman, Master, Class-2, 

Certificat No. IM2-3998 

Al jamiu Khulna 03/09/20 02/10/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3536 2&1 Fly Ash 

12 M.V. Ashna-1 
M-12939 

Md, Sazzad Hossain, Master 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2-4482 

Gazaria Khulna 03/09/20 02/10/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3519 2&1 Fly Ash 

13 M.V.Rahabar-2 

M-12215 

Mr, Askender Ali, Master, Class-

2, Certificate No.IM2-3669 

Gazaria Khulna 05/09/20 04/10/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3530 2&1 Fly Ash 

14 M.V.Master Shohel 

M-10270  

Md. Shah Jamal , Master, Class-

2, Certificate No. IM2-4711 

Islam Navi Khulna 02/09/20 01/10/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3522 2&1 Fly Ash 

15 M.V.Kazi Sonia-1 
M-C-1113  

Md. Mohiuddin, Master, Class-1, 

Certificate No. IM1-2614 & 
Amirul Islam Master, Class-2, 

Certificate No. IM2-500302074 

Islam Navi Khulna 02/09/20 01/10/20 Kolkata Narayanganj 3526 2&1 Fly Ash 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


